Bid Evaluation Report

, 1. Name of Procuring Agency: Institute of Business Administration, Karachi <
: % 2. Tender Reference No:  SS/01/15-16
- 3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Security Services
4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage Two Envelope —

5. Tender Published: Newspaper “Dawn”, “Jang™ & “Waka™ on May 7. 2016 SPPRA Serial # 28385

= Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates)
6. Total Bid documents Sold: 7 companies have collected Tender Documents

7. Total Bids Received: 03 companies

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) May 24, 2016 . (Provide details in separate form)
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 02 bids technically qualified

10. Bid(s) Rejected: ONE : Non-qualified

11. Financial Bid Opening date: May 26,2016 =

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

Ranking in
terms of
cost

s
No

Name of Firm
or Bidder

Cost offered by the Bidder

Comparison l
with

Estimared
cost

|

. |

Keasons for |
acceptance/ |
rejection

Remarks

32 3

4

5

Option A : Civilian Guards
12 Hrs Shift

Rs. 2.005.300/- p.m

Rs. 24.063.600/-p.a
Option A Ex-Servicemen
12 Hrs Shift

Rs. 2,142,470/~ p.m

Rs. 25,709,640/-p.a
Option B : Civilian Guards
8 Hrs Shift

Rs.3.099.250/- p.m
Rs.37.191.000/-p.a

Option B : Ex-Servicemen
8 Hrs Shilt
Rs$.3.333.990/-p.m
Rs.40.007.880/-p.a

M/s Mustang
Security

Lowest
bidder

Accepted on the |
basis of technicul
evaluation and
quoted lowest
cost / charges.
Comparative

Statement is
attached. ©

3

91.6%
cured in r

Technical

aluation |

Option A : Civilian Guards
12 Hrs Shilt

Rs. 2.159.850/- p.m

Rs. 25,918,200/-p.a
Option A Ex-Servicemen
12 Hrs Shift

Rs. 2.462.900/- p.m

Rs. 29.554.800/-p.a
Option B : Civilian Guards
8 Hrs Shift

Rs.3.271.125/- p.m
Rs$.39.253.500/-p.a

dption B : Ex-Servicemen
8 Hrs Shift
Rs.3.639.986/-p.m
Rs.43.679.842/-p.a

M/s Askari

. 2nd Lowest
Guards

Technical
Epatuation

speured in ’

86.8% |

M/s. OREL Doesn’t Arise

Sealed envelope
returned

as technically 1]
disqualilied | B

Note : Minimum eligible percentage for technically qualification was 70%

IBA, Main Campus.

Secyrity Services (Pvt) Lid. for ex-servicemen g

BER LPUR
CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE

INSTITUTE OF BUSIHESS AUMINISTRATION

a:‘ﬂaﬁ%a&iﬁt . IRA

Ut h HASE COMMITTEE
EOF DUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
T, "HI
R a0
Coolemic Dixet!y - TBA

Signatures of the Members of the Committee
With reference to the Tender # SS/01/15-16 *Security Services” for the campuses and premises ol the IBA. Karachi. IUis to
inform you that the Technical Evaluation Committee in its meeting held on May 25, 2016 intended to visit the offices o ascrtain
the claim precisely. The visit would be carried on May 26, 2016 10 May 30. 2016 and informed to all three security services
agencies in writing & on phone accordingly. Hence the Financial Proposals opening was held on June 01, 2016 at 11:30am i

The Procurement Committee meeting held on June 02, 2016 and approved to award the Security Services 1o M/s Mustang |
5. 2.142.470.00 per month & Rs. 25.709.640.00 per year.

68% J 1
cured in | '

tchnical ‘

aluation

.

PURCHASE

AR T

.« 1ITUTE OF BURKESS




Comparative Statement Security Services
Tender # S8/01/15-16

HIFT Mis Mustang Security Services (Pvt) Lid Mis Askari Guards (Pvt) Ltd 12 HOURS SHIFT M/s Mustang Security Services (Pvt) Ltd M/s Askari Guards (Pvt) Ltd
s Deslgnation Total | Rate/month | Amount/ |Cost Per Year | Rate / moath Amount / | Cost Per Year s Yoo Total | Rate/moath | Amount/ | Cost Per Year | Rate/ month | Amount/ | Cost Per Year
Req. Rs. Month Rs. Rs. Rs. Month Rs. Rs. i Reg. Rs. Month Rs. Rs. Rs. Month Rs. Rs.
Armed Secunity Guards Armed Secunity Guards
U ek Servicsman) inchidingane | 58 2075000] 120350000 [ 14442000 00 2075000 126150000 15138000 10 1 8k Servicomanyinciudingose (|| ¥ 290000|  13220000| 1590000 | 26300 1537000 TRI000
supervisor cach for main & city supervisor each for main & ity
campus dunng day and might campus duning dav and night
2 |Supenvisor Boys Hostel 1 253K K 33300000 R LT 0001000 000 00 0000 00 2 [Supervisor Boys Hostel 1 2550000 25,30 (K HIGAMKD (Y KK KK ORI
Amed Sccunity Guards Armed Security Guards
LI T @ REC] TGO | 4 6R000 06 T AKKD EH) S20000000| 5040000100 L] B oo fi Fak @ 000,00 IHLOERE | 3 680,000 (0 TOHK 4200001 SOLOMG
Army. Nawy of Aur farce | Armun, Navy of Au force
4 |Lady Searchers 4 20,300 0 K2.00000 YRR 00 25500 00 200000 [ 1.224.000 01 4 |Lady Searchers 4 200,500 00 £2 (0K (M) LI 155K 102080 | 2240000
3 |CCTV Operstars 4 22800 LK | LS00 ) 12000000 [ 1430000 1) 3 |CCTV Operaors 4 2250000 1 OK0.000 (0 300K [RITETY 1 440HKKY
6 |CCTV Techmician 1 32 00000 N1 32 AMKS (M) kL SRUTIRTT) OO0 00 360,04 L) 6 |CCTV Technician I 12 (KN 00 Ly XUTTETT) tEERTTINTT) RIUT Mt R
TOTAL i TOTAL 74
1 K273 00 k) 2176, 00K 1 1963 500 00 23,562 0000 thi 1,947 Ton 33572 Atk o 2239 00 () 36 KO 00 (0
Toral for one month & one vear (12 months) Total for one month & onc vear (i 2 months)
SST RIS | wteonn | 96,3500 | 2,35 201 1 S 193770 00 S TR | 2 6o M0
th & one vear (12 2 NS TR ATTT Tl T Total Amount for onc th & one ver (12 2142 47000 e panz oo | 3055w
5) | months)

OPTION B - CIVILIAN GUARDS

S HOURS SHIFT

Mis Mustang Security Services (Pvt) Lid

M/s Askari Guards (Pvr) Lid

PTION B - CIVILIAN GUARDS

8 HOURS SHIFT

M/s Musitang Security Services (Pve) Lid

M/s Askari Guards (Pvi) Lid

Sx Designation Total | Rate / month Amount /| Cost Per Year | Rate  month Amaunt /[ Cost Per Year <y st Total | Rate / month Amount | | Cost Per Year | Rate / month Amount /| Cost Per Year
S, S Desi n
Req. Rs. Manth Rs, Rs. Rs. Maonth Rs. Rs. Rey, Rs. Month Rs. Hs. Rs. Month Rs. Rs.
Armed Secunity Guards Armed Secunty Guards
I w ERUL SRR | 22 69K (KK () 19 TS LIS 750.00 229890601 10 I 1t Ex Servicemand including one 9? 24700 2odm IR2ARRIN 23207 228179 REGTRETTY
supervisor cach for v
campuis duning day and 0
|
" y | |
Supenranr iiess Hosel » 1 (w1 A% SRy by SEPLIRCH e RELINTT] SHARNL IR 7T oemn ont 1} ipervisor Hovs Hoste| 1 2325 RSO0 IR ERA L]
LA e — = | |
Armied Secunin G 4 “ Armed Securty Guards |
P—————
] 12 AR (MM faliy (I AHY LR LTRUT AL T TRILOKRI EM) - {ExCorima from Bak L} Sxonnt GUOOLKI EERRETH HIKI TRURKRT U AHRKRY
x ndas Al
_ Navvof Aurforce |
4 1 M ORCIRT ] T AKKE I LS XCLIECH L2 AN (M) 12240 €K1 _ 4 [lady Searchers 4 E2nw 25300 (O 1224tk
5 3 7 31K 00 1 | & ey Oporators | 61500 S0 ki [URERNKD
L I 32Nk LN 360,100 (41 6 JOCTV Techmiomn 1 T2RKY kR KN RITETH RO
10T AL 1y a
SRIT ARG | 310000 (0 TOTRTMIN | FRAKS 000 0 3030, MK 10 ER RS TR AT TR
ome vear (12 momths) |
== ! ity
S8 K17 3RO 1K) 273750 3,568 30 | B 3 470 R4 R0
Total Amy h & onc vear (12 Towl Amount for oue month & ane s (12
b g it 191,000 (K1 Pariazson | 3w2s3s00 0 AR s ! ¢l e Iy — £3.079.802 811
si | moiihs) B i

ER
z._.mgm,,wn,n COMMTTEE

LIRCHASE
CENTRAL P NISTRATION

INSTITUTE OF BUSINE

w

KARMCH

m.aﬂbe Rianie b

Asgisdont

Manoget

IRA

RSON
ASF COMMITTEE
38 ADNINSTRATION

KARACH]

by. \mpfnmm\ Khat'ek

\Pno—.nﬁ.ﬁ.}_.ﬂ
TQA

Drgec (e

cw. JF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

ey

KARACHI

Qureg

PPRA  Advises

HES




- I\klhammad Hanif / Executive I (Purchase) @ Main Campus

Subject: SPPRA - PC Minutes of Bid Opening Meeting

From: Secretary Procurement Committee @ IBA
Sent: Thursday, June 02, 2016 12:42 PM

To: Muhammad Sohail Khan / Manager Purchase and Stores @ IBA; Khalid Javed. Rishi\ Manager Security @ Main
Campus
Cc: ahmedak1952; ahmedalikhan84; Asjad Asad Siddiqi / Manager Procurement & Customer Support @ |BA; Haris
Quershi; Syed Jehanzeb / Asst.Manager Finance (Projects) @ Main Campus; Muhammad Hanif / Executiye |
(Purchase) @ Main Campus; Mushtaque Ahmed / Manager Operations & Maintenance @ IBA; Syed Muhammad
Rizwan / Manager Administration @ City Campus; Ahmed Zaheer / Registrar @ IBA; Moeid Sultan / Dire¢tor Finance
@ Main Campus; Syed Fahad Jawed / Manager (Finance) @ Main Campus; Dr.Rameez Khalid / Academiq director
PGD (SCM); Dr.Sayeed Ghani / Acting Dean and Director @ IBA
Subject: Item : 1 Approval for Security Services

Item # 1: Approval for Security Services

-

Discussion: The committee discuss 12 hours ex-services man, issues with civilian security guards with their
capability and physical fithess. Letter of Intent should contain physical fitness requirements to be provided by Mr
Khalid Rishi

Decision: The committee approved the award of tender for security services to M/s Mustang Security Sgrvices at Rs,
25,709,640.00 per year including SST.

TOTAL 4

1.947.700.00 23.372.400.00
Total for one month & one vear (12 months)

QST 194, 770,00 2.337.240.00

Total Amount for onc month & one year (12
PR A BRI 2.142.470.00 | 25.709.640.00

months)

-

Attendance:

Dr. Rameez Khalid (Chair
Syed Jehanzeb—_—
Asjad Asad

Haris Quershi

Ahmed Ali Khan
Mustaque Ahmed

Syed Rizwan Rizvi
Muhammad Hanif
Khalid Rishi

B (0o L o T g e IR (p

Muhammad Hanif,
Secretary Procurement Committtee




Institute of
[T Business Administration
1. Karachi

Leadership and Ideas for Tomorrow

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT

NIT No: SS/01/15-16
Description of Work: Security Services
Method & Procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding

Single Stage Two Envelope

. o M/s Mus M/s Askari .
S. No |Eligibility Criteria . . u?tan'g . s ; s: M/s OREL
Security Services | Security Guards
Details of Weapon & Equip. held by the ; q .
| A Fity Qualified Qualified Not Qualified
2 |Detail of Communication / Control Mechanism Qualified Qualified Qualified
3 |Detail of Agency / Firm Owned Transport Qualified Qualified Not Qualified
4 |Detail of Security Operation Province Wise Qualified Qualified Not Qualified
5 |Training Facility Qualified Qualified Not Qualified
6 |Risk Cover Security Guards / Staff Qualified Qualified Qualified
o Security Staff ——TT . . —
K Professional Security Staff on Agency / Firm Qualified Qualified Quialified
Payroll
8 |IT Based Environments & [SO Certification Qualified Qualified Not Qualified
Detail of Top 10 Reputable Educational
9 |Institutions where Agency / Firm Presently Qualified Qualified Qualificd
Providing Security Services
Detail of Top 10 Natinoal / Multinational
10 |Organizations where Agency / Firm Presently Qualified Qualified Not Qualified
Providing Security Services

Recommendations:
1 With reference to the Tender # SS/01/15-16 *Security Services™ for the campuses and premises ol the
IBA, Karachi. It is to inform you that the Technical Evaluation Committee in its meeting held on
25-05-2016 intended to visit the offices Lo ascertain the claim precisely.

2 The visit would be carried on May 26, 2016 to May 30, 2016 and informed to all three security services
agencies in writing & on phone accordingly. lence the Financial Proposals opening was held on
June 01, 2016 at 11:30am in IBA. Main Campus.

3 The Procurement Committee meeting held on June 02, 2016 and approved to award the Security Services
to M/s Mustang Security Services (Pvt) Ltd. for ex-servicemen at Rs. 2.142.470.00 per month
& Rs. 25,709.640.00 per year.

4 Recommended to award the Work Order to the lowest qualified bidder i.e. M/s Mustang Security Servi

cewmmww,‘c-«:.; ; CUMATITTER £ OF BUSINESY ADMINISTRATION
INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS AGAINS TRAION o KA ';,,\:'j!!wiamm O
U",\_’.C AALT
'éu,’ HARACHY eb BT, Lawee Khalieh
At T A o
Fa Anoxeq Colews'c  ~ Prjecfog

TEA TRA




s T | f ? ’ ...\ g 3 ATEIUIYLY | PTGy
\ - - _‘ -
-l | &) .o 3 B
7 | 3 A, \l\ by " UED\ PIBID Y
/
‘ e - S~ .,
e < L T K R I
S o > $-17 S VaREEEL SRR TIN
, ] \J ] '
_ﬂ,.\. ___,, n.ﬂ../f W\ T =% ,..‘_
<31 : : B TS B
) S ,.J 1\% — ; \ \ \ ..” & f/
~ ,\/J S [y r .l,
ey 5F: <7 STy
P11 (1Ad) :
. ; Pr10Ad) PY 1 0ad) sostadasyuy
SR RTRWETCRV TR RS e Liews B b weddnaeg jo swey
S ns MSY SN MEZZRY] A S/ . i
MBI S PAEND) LBNSY /I | erzey 40wO S

SIINAIIS AJLINDIY

91-S1/10/SS # dAANAL
NVAW ADVLHDIAM AALVOITADODYV




0LZGL-1yaeIRY = uDSHiDg-1YIRIN
UOUDA|SIILIPY ssauisng Jo NSyl

mﬁm-w g asey2ind iaBeuey

\% e .

GITYHEH TNdEV > NVYH) 1IVHOS ‘W
e TN ey 1\
vﬂ&%\q}/ﬂ\ \W.,%_.,NV, \ “\&j N\«tﬂw«\&\u \ﬁh\u

— —— —

\ —_— =

QG| |\ | T

Tugsay | o |\ ey ey

adojaan
adopany jesodoag |EuEUL] _suonen__u_;u_w—.uu._. Kans pig awey Auedwo) S

SHIEWY 2anmnasaday Jo 2amEudiS

wd(g:e I8
9702 VT AEIN 93E( suluRdO [esodoig [ed1UYR L

91-ST/T0/SS # 1PPUIL
SIIIAIIS AJLINIIS
IoRIRY] 0NeNSIIWPY ssauisng Jo 2)nNs~y
. v_A - . -ﬂ T 3

- . ) "




u.)..*&u.pmu e % L) KSQ

) UDBISIMDA- 1 1I0IDY — EWTY
At i
Y - UOUDUSIIIGL | 5w "ypsul /. ; ,.m__%_
..,. J

Sa1015 @ aseyangy iabu.., Va by

NVHX IIVHOS w |

|
f

P [

€Ty

e
SQU.S.M ﬁﬂﬂm m..u\ “ LA*Q

.@,\m&ﬁw\@g_ _
Jﬁéﬂ&ﬁa?¢@%ﬁ-gkaﬁ |
e .\%@m@‘u
. Cwau)v-143 |
QN D)

| g’ P i), Wl |
PRI O 9L 7 e AGEAAE PG srysy >\<._ ¢

" J&wluwu 9\\5 \qu._\._...
_, w .TQ.:&\ 72/ )

> D
MV\\Y»J 71 M&Nw, + C ,W\.

743¢ % ¢ hapy

| \/// eI P e o

| | I |

| —/ 2890 "%L stﬁL
\:.\G.QN e ) %l&_. _, 1

| Asaaieiieny n
| | ANIATY 59 L4 |
| .<_§ﬁv&mw§@_ | UG Ty  Swstasery o
| VG IEERY,  CTT A0S |

! N@v&gbw\w wy | @ V/\ B \ p p _
s ' \ .Tm s NQL\N N 3 = loo / - ‘
; M\WS\_\ENNQ -\m Vﬁm : C \MQQ HI¥TT ) NNVN“\_:\\Q? m\w\ﬁﬁﬁﬁjm\ vm_\f_

L
: 595 T <) VI
B povt? € 925709 HiSAE
) Mgy MNE(Q) E NP0 gy
SYIEWD g1 7 T
* o MNEIINIAIY / sa01dean0 ) N unowy ; oy AIPIO Seg Qranoay Py PR SHOED) UL/ SaANEg wr junowy 1apud | PRI Aowtain) RS
91-S10Z/10/SS s SIS nddy o sopua) o URINRIEIS

Wepe:| | e
910T *1 2ungp

. duiuadg lesodoayg LRIV
9 _ yordey ‘uonensiunupy ssauisng jo 3:::5.



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

